Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Intel Corporation, a Delaware Corporation	Name: Eicon Networks Corporation				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>9800 Çavendish Blvd 5th floor</u>				
Execution Date(s) September 21, 2006					
Assignment Merger	·				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Montréal				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Québec				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip:H4M 2V9				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Canada</u> Zip: <u>H4M 2V9</u>				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) 5,825,854 ttached? ☐ Yes √ No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name:Kenneth Bousfield	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: c/o McCarthy Tétrault_LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: <u>1000 De La Gauchetière Street West</u>	Enclosed				
Suite 2500	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Montréal	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>Québec</u> Zip: <u>H3B 0A2</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 416-601-7847	b. Deposit Account Number <u>15-0633</u>				
Fax Number: <u>416-868-0673</u>					
Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	December 6. 2006 Date				
Kenneth Bousfield (Reg. No. 40460) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (ntel Corporation, a Dalaware corporation (the "Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Eicon Networks Corporation, a Canadian corporation ("Assignee") all of Assigner's right, title and interest in and to the patent (the "Patent Rights") listed on the attached Exhibit 1, (the "Transferred Patent").

Assignor represents, warrants, and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to Transferred Patent, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with the governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement thereof, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding. Assignor also authorizes the respective parent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or confficates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein,

In Witness Whereof, this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Santa Clara, California on September 21, 2006.

	ASSIGNOR:	
	INTEL CORPORATION.	
	a Delaware corporation	
	By: this Karl	
	Name: Ravi Jacob Title: Vice President and Treasurer	

[INTEL/ ELCON - SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

PATENT REEL: 018606 FRAME: 0380 -

:

.

-

.

:

:

State of California	7		
County of Santa Clara	} »		
On September 21, 2006	, before me, <u>T. Smith, Notary Public.</u>		
Personally appeared	Ravi Jacob		
	Name(s) of Signer(s)		
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence		
	to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
1, SMDH Commission # 1498165 Notary Public - Colliamia Santo Claro County			

--

•

Dec-06-06	05:10pm	From-MC TET SERVICES	416 868 0673	T-422	P.004/004	F-140
NOA-01-0	6 89:41	UE- MGUARIHY TETRAULI S.E.N.C.R.L.,S.F.()	LP 514 387 2815 T-78	IS P.004/0	04 F-013	

EXHIBIT 1

TRANSFERRED PATENT

÷

.

PATENT NUMBER	MATTER TITLE
5,825,854	TELEPHONE ACCESS SYSTEM FOR ACCESSING A COMPUTER THROUGH A HANDSET

:

£

.

.